

November 18, 2025

Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 NSE Symbol: ARTEMISMED	Listing Department, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code: 542919
---	---

Sub: Intimation of newspaper publication - Special Window for Re-lodgement of Transfer Requests of Physical Shares

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copy of the advertisement published in the following newspapers on November 18, 2025, regarding the public notice for the opening of the Special Window for re-lodgement of transfer requests of physical shares:

- The Business Standard (English National Daily Newspaper- all editions).
- The Business Standard (Hindi National Daily Newspaper- Delhi edition).

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,
For Artemis Medicare Services Limited

Poonam Makkar
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above



ARTEMIS

HOSPITALS

OUR SPECIALITY IS YOU

ARTEMIS MEDICARE SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L85110DL2004PLC126414

Registered Office: Plot No. 14, Sector- 20, Dwarka, Delhi-110075

Corporate Office: Artemis Hospital, Sector- 51, Gurugram, Haryana- 122001

Tel.: +91-124-4511 111

E-mail: investor@artemishospitals.com | Website: www.artemishospitals.com

SPECIAL WINDOW FOR RE-LODGEMENT OF TRANSFER REQUESTS OF PHYSICAL SHARES

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD-PoD/P/CIR/2025/97 dated July 2, 2025, a Special Window has been opened for a period of six months, from July 7, 2025 to January 6, 2026, for the re-lodgement of transfer deeds.

During this period, transfer deeds that were originally lodged prior to April 1, 2019, but were rejected/ returned/ not attended to due to deficiency in the documents/ process/ or otherwise, may be re-lodged for processing.

Accordingly, eligible shareholders who missed the earlier deadline of March 31, 2021 for re-lodging the above-mentioned transfer requests, are encouraged to re-lodge them along with the requisite documents to the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent i.e., Alankit Assignments Limited, Alankit House, 4E/2, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi-110055; Contact No.: 011-42541234/ 23541234; Email: rta@alankit.com.

Please note that the shares re-lodged for transfer shall be processed only in demat mode.

For Artemis Medicare Services Limited

Sd/-

Poonam Makkar

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Date: November 17, 2025

Place: Gurugram

SYMBOLIC POSSESSION NOTICE

ICICI Home Finance

Registered Office: ICICI Bank Towers, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400051

Corporate Office: ICICI HFC Tower, JB Nagar, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri East, Mumbai- 400059

Branch Office: Office No-8, 2nd floor, Sumridhhi Business Suites, 38/4-A, Sanjay Place Agra- 282002, Branch Office: 302, 303, 304, 3rd Floor, Eldeco Corporate Chamber III, TC 58V, Vibhuti Khand, Gomtinagar, Lucknow- 226010

Whereas

The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of ICICI Home Finance Company Limited under the Securitisation, Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) rules 2002, issued demand notices upon the borrowers mentioned below, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

As the borrower failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/ her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules on the below-mentioned dates. The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of ICICI Home Finance Company Limited.

The Borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Sr. No.	Name of the Borrower/ Co-Borrower/ Loan Account Number	Description of property/ Date of Possession	Date of Demand Notice/ Amount in Demand Notice (Rs.)	Name of Branch
1.	Aman, (Borrower), Mukesh Devi (Co-Borrower), Rakesh Kumar (Co-Borrower), LHAGR00001485251	Plot No 14 And 15 Situated At Property Khasra No. 313, Tirupati Residency Phase II Mauza Larmada Tehsil And Distt Agra Uttar Pradesh 283105, Bounded By- North: Part of Plot No. 15, South: Part of Plot No. 14, East: Road, West: Other Property/ Date of Possession- 13-11-2025	16-08-2025 Rs. 19,01,600/-	Agra
2.	Sona Devi (Borrower), Sandeep Kumar Soni (Co-Borrower), LHLUC00001493812	Property Bearing No.19-A, Khasra No 37/10/2 Situated At Abadi of West Laxmi Market Village Khureji Khas li Shahdra Delhi- 110051, Bounded By- North: Remaining Part of Seller, South: Plot of Fookkali, East: Khetjiyaranetc, West: Salon To Jayas Road/ Date of Possession- 12-11-2025	25-08-2025 Rs. 15,55,965.82/-	Lucknow
3.	Sonadevi (Borrower), Sandeep Kumar Soni (Co-Borrower), LHLUC00001493813	Property Bearing No.19-A, Khasra No 37/10/2 Situated At Abadi of West Laxmi Market Village Khureji Khas li Shahdra Delhi 110051, Bounded By- North: Remaining Part of Seller, South: Plot of Fookkali, East: Khetjiyaranetc, West: Salon To Jayas Road/ Date of Possession- 12-11-2025	25-08-2025 Rs. 66,757.34/-	Lucknow

The above-mentioned borrowers(s)/ guarantors(s) are hereby given a 30 day notice to repay the amount, else the mortgaged properties will be sold on the expiry of 30 days from the date of publication of this Notice, as per the provisions under the Rules 8 and 9 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002.

Date: November 18, 2025, Place: Agra, Delhi

Authorised Office, ICICI Home Finance Company Limited

CFM

CFM ASSET RECONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U67100GJ2015PTC083994

Address: 1st Floor, Wakefield House, Sprott Road, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400038

POSSESSION NOTICE

Finova Capital Private Limited, has vide a Deed of Assignment dated 21st March 2025, assigned in favor of CFM Asset Reconstruction Private Limited, inter alia, Whereas, the undersigned being an Authorized Officer of CFM Asset Reconstruction Company (CFM ARC), under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 issued a Demand Notice the Borrower/Co-Borrowers/Mortgagors/Guarantor mentioned herein below to repay the amount due, The notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Rules.

The Borrower & Personal Guarantors in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the CFMARC for an amount mentioned herein below together with further interest plus costs, charges and expenses etc. thereon (less amounts paid since issue of demand notice, if any).

The Borrower & Personal Guarantor's attention are invited to the provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured asset.

Name of Borrower / Guarantor (s) / Security Provider/s / Loan A/c no.	Date And Amount of the Demand Notice	Date of Possession	Description Of Mortgaged Property
(Loan A/C No.) 5041866, Manish (Borrower) Inderjeet Kaur (Co-Borrower/ Mortgagor)	27.05.2025 Rs. 4,01,661/- Rupees Four Lacs One Thousand Six Hundred Sixty One Only As On 31.03.2025	11-Nov-25	All That Part And Parcel Of Residential/ Commercial Property Land/Building/Structure And Fixtures House Situated At Near Basant Ram Dharamshala, Bsnl Tower Wali Gali, Village Bhanokheri, Tehsil & Distt. Ambala, Haryana 133001 Admeasuring 1248 Sqft East: H/O Baljeet Singh S/O Ram Krishan, West: H/O Baljeet Singh S/O Ram Krishan, North: H/O Gurdeep Singh S/O Ajmer Singh, South: H/O Balwinder S/O Prem Singh

Date : 17/11/2025

Place : Ambala, Haryana

Authorised Officer

CFM Asset Reconstruction Private Limited

[Acting in its capacity as Trustee of CFMARC Trust – 159]

Care Health Insurance Limited

Unaudited Financial Results For The Period Ended Sep 30th, 2025

IRDAI Registration Number - 148

Date of Registration with IRDAI 26th April, 2012

BEST CLAIM SETTLEMENT COMPANY OF THE YEAR

9th ANNUAL INDIA INSURANCE SUMMIT & AWARDS 2025

MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS REVENUE ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30th SEP, 2025

Particulars	For the Period ended 30 th Sep, 2025	For the Period ended 30 th Sep, 2024
	(₹ in 'lakhs)	(₹ in 'lakhs)
Premiums earned (Net)	3,37,724	3,13,751
Profit/loss on sale/redemption of investments	863	843
Interest, dividend & rent – gross	22,296	16,152
Others		
(a) Other income	-	-
(b) Contribution from the shareholders' account		
(i) Towards excess expenses of management	-	-
(ii) Towards remuneration of MD/CEO/WTD /other KMPs	300	360
(iii) Others	-	-
Total (A)	3,61,183	3,31,106
Claims incurred (Net)	2,48,016	2,04,303
Commission	62,774	65,814
Operating expenses related to insurance business	57,317	61,347
Premium deficiency	-	-
Total (B)	3,68,107	3,31,464
Operating profit/(loss) C= (A - B)	(6,924)	(358)
APPROPRIATIONS		
Transfer to shareholders' account	(6,924)	(358)
Transfer to catastrophe reserve	-	-
Transfer to other reserves	-	-
Total (C)	(6,924)	(358)

PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30th SEP, 2025

Particulars	For the Period ended 30 th Sep, 2025	For the Period ended 30 th Sep, 2024
	(₹ in 'lakhs)	(₹ in 'lakhs)
OPERATING PROFIT/(LOSS)		
(a) Fire insurance	-	-
(b) Marine insurance	-	-
(c) Miscellaneous insurance	(6,924)	(358)
INCOME FROM INVESTMENTS		
(a) Interest, dividend & rent – gross	8,815	8,032
(b) Profit on sale of investments	866	1,566
(c) Loss on sale/redemption of investments	-	(231)
(d) Amortization of premium/discount on investments	(159)	(218)
OTHER INCOME		
(a) Bad debts recovered	-	196
(b) Liability written back	35	-
Total (A)	2,633	8,987
PROVISIONS (Other than taxation)		
(a) For diminution in the value of investments	-	-
(b) For doubtful debts	-	-
(c) Others	-	-
OTHER EXPENSES		
(a) Expenses other than those related to insurance business	32	29
(b) Bad debts written off (Net of provision)	3	1
(c) Interest on subordinated debt	-	-
(d) Expenses towards CSR activities	315	251
(e) Penalties	1	-
(f) Contribution to policyholders' A/c		
(i) Towards excess expenses of management	-	-
(ii) Towards remuneration of MD/CEO/WTD/other KMPs	300	360
(iii) Others	-	-
(g) Others		
(i) Foreign exchange loss/(gain)	(331)	11
Total (B)	320	652
Profit/(loss) before tax	2,313	8,335
Provision for taxation		
- Current tax	237	2,851
- Deferred tax expense/(income)	324	(686)
Profit/(loss) after tax	1,752	6,170
APPROPRIATIONS		
(a) Interim dividends paid during the year	-	-
(b) Final dividend paid	-	-
(c) Transfer to any reserves or other accounts	-	-
Balance of profit/(loss) brought forward from last year	62,409	46,891
Balance carried forward to reserves and Surplus/Balance sheet	64,161	53,061

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 30th SEP, 2025

Particulars	As at 30 th Sep, 2025	As at 30 th Sep, 2024
	(₹ in 'lakhs)	(₹ in 'lakhs)
SOURCES OF FUNDS		
Share capital	99,583	97,312
Share application money pending allotment	-	-
Reserves and surplus	1,67,553	1,26,196
Fair value change account		
- Shareholders' funds	3,186	4,228
- Policyholders' funds	1,375	935
Borrowings	-	-
Total	2,71,697	2,28,671
APPLICATION OF FUNDS		
Investments - shareholders	2,54,246	2,45,263
Investments - policyholders	6,95,519	4,88,689
Loans	-	-
Fixed assets	2,961	3,434
Deferred tax asset (Net)	4,079	4,809
CURRENT ASSETS		
Cash and bank balances	19,394	7,958
Advances and other assets	41,193	34,056
Sub-total (A)	60,587	42,014
Deferred tax liability (Net)	-	-
Current liabilities	4,13,116	2,24,922
Provisions	3,32,579	3,30,616
Sub-total (B)	7,45,695	5,55,538
Net current assets (C) = (A - B)	(6,85,108)	(5,13,524)
Miscellaneous expenditure	-	-
(To the extent not written off or adjusted)	-	-
Debit balance in profit and loss account	-	-
Total	2,71,697	2,28,671

ANALYTICAL RATIOS PRESCRIBED BY THE IRDAI

Performance Ratios	For the Period ended 30 th Sep, 2025	For the Period ended 30 th Sep, 2024
	(in times/%)	(in times/%)
Gross direct premium growth rate	4%	31%
Gross direct premium to net worth ratio	1.63	1.87
Growth rate of net worth	20%	17%
Net retention ratio	75%	82%
Net commission ratio	18%	19%
Expense of management to gross direct premium ratio	35%	35%
Expense of management to net written premium ratio	35%	36%
Net incurred claims to net earned premium	73%	65%
Claims paid to claims provisions (see Note 1)	98%	96%
Combined ratio	109%	101%
Investment income ratio	4%	4%
Technical reserves to net premium ratio	1.27	1.16
Underwriting balance ratio	-9%	-6%
Operating profit ratio	-2%	0%
Liquid assets to liabilities ratio	0.20	0.17
Net earning ratio	1%	2%
Return on net worth ratio	1%	3%
Available solvency margin ratio to required solvency margin ratio	1.89	1.59
NPA ratio	NA	NA
Gross NPA ratio	-	-
Net NPA ratio	-	-
Debt equity ratio	-	-
Debt service coverage ratio	-	-
Interest service coverage ratio	-	-
Earnings per share	0.18	0.63
Book value per share	26.83	22.97

Note 1: Claims provision taken for paid claims only.

Note: Due to regulatory changes in accounting for long-term insurance policies, the previous period's figures are not directly comparable to the current period's figures.

*The Company Was Awarded 'Best Claim Settlement Company of The Year' Award At The 9th Annual India Insurance Summit & Awards 2025, in March 2025

The unaudited results for the half year ended on September 30th, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 4th November, 2025, in terms of circular on Public disclosure by Insurers dated September 30th, 2021 issued by Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority of India. Ratios are computed in accordance with referred circular.

Care Health Insurance Limited

Registered Office: 5th Floor, 19 Chawla House, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019
Correspondence Office: Vipul Tech Square, Tower C, 3rd Floor, Golf Course Road, Sector-43, Gurugram-122009 (Haryana)
Website: www.careinsurance.com
Insurance is a subject matter of solicitation.
CIN:U66000DL2007PLC161503 IRDAI Regd.No.148

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place: Gurugram

Sd/-
Anuj Gulati
MD & CEO - Designate



ARTEMIS

HOSPITALS

OUR SPECIALITY IS YOU

आर्टेमिस होस्पिटल सर्विसेज लिमिटेड

CIN: L8510DL2004PLC126414

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: प्लॉट नंबर 14, सेक्टर- 20, द्वारका, दिल्ली - 110075

कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय: आर्टेमिस अस्पताल, सेक्टर- 51, गुरुग्राम, हरियाणा- 122001

दूरभाष: + 91-1224-454111

ई-मेल: investor@artemishospitals.com | www.artemishospitals.com

औद्योगिक क्षेत्रों के ट्रांसफॉर्मर अनुद्योतों को पुनः जमा करने के लिए विशेष विडो

एचए द्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि लेवी स्कूफर नंबर SEB/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD-POD/P/CIAR/205/97 दिनांक 2 जुलाई, 2025 के अनुसार, 7 जुलाई, 2025 के 6 नवंबर, 2026 तक, छह महीने की अवधि के लिए ट्रांसफॉर्मर अनुद्योतों को पुनः जमा करने के लिए एक विशेष विडो खोली गई है।

इस अवधि के दौरान, ट्रांसफॉर्मर डीड जो नुल रूप से 1 अप्रैल, 2019 से पहले दर्ज किए गए थे, लेकिन दस्तावेजों/प्रक्रिया में कमी/या अन्य कारणों से अस्वीकृत/वापस कर दी गई थीं या जिन पर कोई कार्रवाई नहीं की गई थी, उन्हें पुनः प्रोसेसिंग के लिए फिर से दर्ज किया जा सकता है।

अतः, योग्य श्रेयधारक, जो उपरोक्त ट्रांसफॉर्मर अनुद्योतों को पुनः जमा करने की पिछली अंतिम तिथि 31 मार्च, 2021 को चुक गए थे, से अनुद्योत किया जाता है कि वे आवश्यक दस्तावेजों के साथ इन्हें कंपनी के रजिस्ट्रार और ट्रांसफॉर्मर जेनरेट अर्थात् अखिल भारतीय आसन्नदेस लिमिटेड, अलंकटिका रोड, 4E/2, ब्रिडजलान एक्सप्रेसवे, नई दिल्ली - 110055 पर पुनः जमा करें। संपर्क नंबर: 011-42544124/23544123; ईमेल: rtg@alankit.com।

कृपया ध्यान दें कि ट्रांसफॉर्मर के लिए पुनः जमा किए गए क्षेत्रों को केवल डीमेट मोड में ही प्रोसेस किया जाएगा।

हस्ता/-

कृते आर्टेमिस होस्पिटल सर्विसेज लिमिटेड

दिनांक: 17 नवंबर, 2025

पूजन मक्खड़

स्थान: गुरुग्राम

कंपनी सचिव एवं अप्पालान अधिकारी

सीएफएम एसटी रीकंस्ट्रक्शन प्राइवेट लिमिटेड

CFMARC
Efficient regeneration

CIN: U67100GJ2015PTCO83994

प्राथमिक मॉडल, बंकपोस्ट हाउस, स्पॉट रोड, बेलगाई एस्टेट, मुंबई - 400038 ईमेल: ram-jaluka@cfmarc.in संपर्क: 022-40055282/8976862752

कच्चे की सूचना

"फिनोवा कंपिटल प्राइवेट लिमिटेड ने 21 मार्च 2025 के असाधारणतः डीडी के जरिए सीएफएम एस्टेट रीकंस्ट्रक्शन प्राइवेट लिमिटेड को पक्ष में ऋण सौंप दिया है। मुंबई, नौहे हस्तांतरणकर्ता सीएफएम एस्टेट रीकंस्ट्रक्शन कम्पनी (सीएफएम एआरसी) के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी होने के नाते, विदेशी आस्तियों के प्रतिभूतिपरण और पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्धन अधिनियम 2002 के तहत तथा प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्धन) नियम 2002 के नियम 3 के साथ धारा 13 (12) के तहत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए, नौहे उल्लिखित उधारकर्ता/ सह-उधारकर्ताओं/ बंधककर्ताओं/ गारण्टर को देय राशि चुकाने के लिए एक मांग नोटिस जारी किया है। उधारकर्ता और आम जनता को यह सूचना दी जाती है कि नौहे हस्तांतरणकर्ता ने उक्त निम्नांकित धारा 13 (4) के तहत उक्त प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए नौहे वर्णित संपत्ति का कब्जा ले लिया है। उधारकर्ता और व्यक्तिगत गारंटर विशेष रूप से और आम जनता को इस संपत्ति से कोई लेन-देन करने की चेतावनी दी जाती है और संपत्ति के साथ कोई भी लेन-देन सीएफएमएआरसी द्वारा नौहे उल्लिखित राशि के साथ-साथ उस पर अतिरिक्त ब्याज और लागत, जुकी और ब्याज आदि (मांग नोटिस जारी होने के बाद से मुताबिक की गई राशि) को घटाकर, बंधक (कोई हो) के अधीन होगा। उधारकर्ता और व्यक्तिगत गारंटर का ध्यान अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उप-धारा (8) के प्राधान्यों की और आकर्षित किया जाता है, जो सुरक्षित आस्तियों को गुप्ताने के लिए उल्लेख्य समय के संबंध में है। LAN नंबर उधारकर्ता/ सह-उधारकर्ता/ बंधककर्ता/ गारंटर मांग नोटिस की तिथि और संपत्ति बंधक संपत्ति के कब्जे का विवरण।

ऋणी/ सह-ऋणी एवं गारण्टर का नाम एवं पता	मांग नोटिस की तिथि और राशि	कच्चे की तिथि	बंधक सम्पत्ति का विवरण
(ऋण खाता संख्या) 5041866, मनीष (ऋणी), इन्द्रजीत हौरिया (सहऋणी/ बंधककर्ता)	27.05.2025 Rs. 4,01,661/- चार लाख एक हजार छह सौ इकट्ठक रूपये मात्र	11-नवम्बर-25	रिहायशी/व्यावसायिक संपत्ति भूमि/बिल्डिंग/स्ट्रक्चर एवं फिक्स्ड के सभी अधिनियम अन्तर्गत बिलत राधा धर्मपाल के पाप, बीएएमएल टॉवर वाली गली, ग्राम पानाखेडी, तहसील एवं जिला अम्बाला, हरियाणा, 133001, क्षेत्रफल 1248 वर्गफीट, पूर्व: बलजीत सिंह पुत्र राम कृष्ण, पश्चिम: बलजीत सिंह पुत्र राम कृष्ण, उत्तर: गुरदीप सिंह पुत्र अमरेश सिंह का मकान, दक्षिण: बलकच्यूर, उत्तर: गुरदीप सिंह पुत्र अमरेश

प्राधिकृत अधिकारी

सीएफएम एस्टेट रीकंस्ट्रक्शन प्राइवेट लिमिटेड

[सीएफएमएआरसी इटूर - 159 के दूरी के रूप में कार्यरत]

दिनांक: 17.11.2025

स्थान: अम्बाला, हरियाणा

सांकेतिक कच्चा सारणी ICIICI Home Finance			
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: आईसीसीआई बैंक टावर, बांद्रा-कुर्ली कॉम्प्लेक्स, बांद्रा (पूर्व), मुंबई-400051			
कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय: आईसीसीआई एचएफसी ऑफिस जेबी नगर, अंधेरी कुर्ली रोड, अंधेरी ईस्ट, मुंबई-400059 शाखा कार्यालय: कार्यालय संस्था-8, इंदिरा प्लेस, समृद्धि विनोदनेस वेंकटर, 38/4-8, संजय राय, आगरा-282002 कार्यालय संस्था: 302, 303, 304, तृतीय तल, एल्फोको कॉर्पोरेट बिल्डिंग 111, टॉरीस 58बी, निगमित जेडी, गोमतीनगर, एलएफए-226010			
जवाबिक ऑपरेशनल नीतिविरुद्ध परिसंस्थानों के प्रमुख निदेशक (होम फाइनेंस) हित प्रबंधन ऑनियमिंग 2002 के अधीन आईसीसीआई होम फाइनेंस कंपनी लिमिटेड का प्रमुख निदेशक के तहत कार्य प्रमुख निदेशक (प्रमुख) निष्पक्षकारी 2002 के नियम 3 के तहत प्रवर्तन कार्यवाही का प्रचार करके होम फाइनेंस के सामने निदेशित तिथियों के मांग सूचना जारी की गयी थी जिसमें सूचना में उल्लेखित तिथि उक्त सूचना की तिथि से 60 दिनों के अंदर प्रति मुनाफा करने को कहा गया है।			
कर्मचारी द्वारा प्रति मुनाफा करना में असफल हो गई है, इसलिए एलएफए कर्मचारी द्वारा आम जनता को सूचित किया जाता है कि ओम्हाहाकारों ने इसमें नयी विधि संपत्ति का कच्चा, उक्त ऑनियमिंग की धारा 14(6), के नियम 8 के अधीन उक्त प्रवर्तन कार्यवाही के बसेलेशन के अनुरोध पर संपत्ति का कच्चा नयी विधि संपत्ति का है। जिसके साथ से कर्मचारी द्वारा सामान्य रूप से उनका कार्यालय को एलएफए द्वारा संपत्ति के सारा लेन-देन न करने के लिए सहायता किया जाता है तथा संपत्ति के साथ कोई भी लेन देन आईसीसीआईआई होम फाइनेंस कंपनी लिमिटेड के प्रचार तथा बकाया जमाई इत्यादी विधियों के अधीन होता है।			
कर्मचारी का प्रचार एलएफ के धारा 13 की उप धारा (6), के प्राधान्य के अंतर्गत सूचित परिसंस्थानों के मुक्त करने हेतु उल्लेख सूचना सीमा की ओर आकर्षित किया जाता है।			
क्र.सं.	कर्मचारी / सह-उधारकर्ता सं. सं. नाम / आरक्षण खाता नं.	संपत्ति का विवरण / कच्चे की तिथि	मांग सूचना की तिथि / मांग सूचना में सारा (क्र.) शाखा का नाम
1.	अमन (आधारकर्ता), मुकेश शर्मा (सह-उधारकर्ता), केशव कुमार (सह-उधारकर्ता), LHAGR00001485251	प्लॉट संख्या 14 और 15, संपत्ति खसरा संख्या 313, तिथिपत्र रेजीडेंसी प्लॉट 1 मौजा लखनवा तहसील और जिला आगरा उत्तर प्रदेश 283105, सीमाएं - उत्तर: प्लॉट संख्या 15 का मांग, दक्षिण: प्लॉट संख्या 14 का मांग, पूर्व: सड़क, पश्चिम: अमन संपत्ति / कच्चे की तिथि - 13-11-2025	16-08-2025 19,01,600/- आगरा
2.	सोना देवी (आधारकर्ता), संदीप कुमार सोनी (सह-उधारकर्ता), LHLUC00001493812	संपत्ति संख्या 19-ए, खसरा संख्या 37/10/2 वैरैट लक्ष्मी मार्केट, ग्राम खुरेजी खास II की आंबारी, शाहदर, दिल्ली-110051 सीमाएं - उत्तर: विक्रमा का रोप मार्ग, दक्षिण: फूलकली का प्लॉट, पूर्व: खेतजगिया आदि, पश्चिम: सौरापुर से जायस रोड / कच्चे की तिथि - 12-11-2025	25-09-2025 15,55,965.82/- लखनऊ
3.	सोमनदेवी (आधारकर्ता), संदीप कुमार सोनी (सह-उधारकर्ता), LHLUC00001493813	संपत्ति संख्या 19-ए, खसरा संख्या 37/10/2 वैरैट लक्ष्मी मार्केट, ग्राम खुरेजी खास II की आंबारी, शाहदर, दिल्ली-110051 सीमाएं - उत्तर: विक्रमा का रोप मार्ग, दक्षिण: फूलकली का प्लॉट, पूर्व: खेतजगिया आदि, पश्चिम: सौरापुर से जायस रोड / कच्चे की तिथि - 12-11-2025	25-09-2025 66,757.34/- लखनऊ

[illegible]


HINDUJA
HOUSING FINANCE

पंजीकृत कार्यालय 27-ए, डेक्कन इंजीनियरिंग एस्टेट,
फावेली, चेन्नई - 600 032,
मुख्य कार्यालय: नं. 167-169, द्वितीय तल, अन्ना
सलाई, सैयदपुर, चेन्नई-600015,
फोन: 044-30079113

संवर्धन निधि

आज जनता को सुविधा किया जाता है कि मेसर्स
हिंदुजा हाउसिंग फ़ाइनेंस लिमिटेड ने अपनी एक
शाखा को नए पते पर स्थानांतरित कर दिया है।

जोखला शाखा का पता: प्लॉट संख्या 445, सीटी
रोड, पञ्जावरूपी होराजवन बिल्डिंग, होराजवन,
विहार, फेज-5, गुरुग्राम

सभी मौजूदा ग्राहकों से अनुरोध है कि वे नये विवरण
पर नए पते पर शाखा में आवे/संपर्क करें:


नई शाखा का पता: पहली मंजिल, प्लॉट संख्या
458, फेज-3, उद्योग विहार, गुरुग्राम, हरियाणा -
122016

कंपनी सचिव
चेन्नई - सीओ

Navigate markets with focused insight.

Get daily sector trends, market movers, and sharp insights — *every day* with **The Compass** in Business Standard.

To book your copy, SMS **reachbs** to **57575** or email **order@bsmail.in**



Business Standard
Insight Out

<div> <div> <div>care</div> <div>HEALTH INSURANCE</div> </div> <div> <div>Care Health Insurance Limited</div> <div>Unaudited Financial Results For The Period Ended Sep 30th, 2025</div> <div>IRDAI Registration Number - 148</div> </div> </div> <div> <div>BEST CLAIM SETTLEMENT COMPANY OF THE YEAR</div> <div>9th ANNUAL INDIA INSURANCE SUMMIT & AWARDS 2025</div> </div>																																																																																																																																			
<div>MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS REVENUE ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30th SEP, 2025</div> <table> <tr> <th>Particulars</th><th>For the Period ended 30th Sep, 2025</th><th>For the Period ended 30th Sep, 2024</th></tr> <tr> <td></td><td>(₹ in 'lakhs)</td><td>(₹ in 'lakhs)</td></tr> <tr> <td>Premiums earned (Net)</td><td>3,37,724</td><td>3,13,751</td></tr> <tr> <td>Profit/loss on sale/redemption of investments</td><td>863</td><td>843</td></tr> <tr> <td>Interest, dividend & rent – gross</td><td>22,296</td><td>16,152</td></tr> <tr> <td>Others</td><td></td><td></td></tr> <tr> <td>(a) Other income</td><td>-</td><td>-</td></tr> <tr> <td>(b) Contribution from the shareholders' account</td><td></td><td></td></tr> <tr> <td> (i) Towards excess expenses of management</td><td>-</td><td>-</td></tr> <tr> <td> (ii) Towards remuneration of MD/CEO/WTD /other KMPs</td><td>300</td><td>360</td></tr> <tr> <td> (iii) Others</td><td>-</td><td>-</td></tr> <tr> <td>Total (A)</td><td>3,61,183</td><td>3,31,106</td></tr> <tr> <td>Claims incurred (Net)</td><td>2,48,016</td><td>2,04,303</td></tr> <tr> <td>Commission</td><td>62,774</td><td>65,814</td></tr> <tr> <td>Operating expenses related to insurance business</td><td>57,317</td><td>61,347</td></tr> <tr> <td>Premium deficiency</td><td>-</td><td>-</td></tr> <tr> <td>Total (B)</td><td>3,68,107</td><td>3,31,464</td></tr> <tr> <td>Operating profit/(loss) C= (A - B)</td><td>(6,924)</td><td>(358)</td></tr> <tr> <td>APPROPRIATIONS</td><td></td><td></td></tr> <tr> <td>Transfer to shareholders' account</td><td>(6,924)</td><td>(358)</td></tr> <tr> <td>Transfer to catastrophe reserve</td><td>-</td><td>-</td></tr> <tr> <td>Transfer to other reserves</td><td>-</td><td>-</td></tr> <tr> <td>Total (C)</td><td>(6,924)</td><td>(358)</td></tr> </table>			Particulars	For the Period ended 30 th Sep, 2025	For the Period ended 30 th Sep, 2024		(₹ in 'lakhs)	(₹ in 'lakhs)	Premiums earned (Net)	3,37,724	3,13,751	Profit/loss on sale/redemption of investments	863	843	Interest, dividend & rent – gross	22,296	16,152	Others			(a) Other income	-	-	(b) Contribution from the shareholders' account			(i) Towards excess expenses of management	-	-	(ii) Towards remuneration of MD/CEO/WTD /other KMPs	300	360	(iii) Others	-	-	Total (A)	3,61,183	3,31,106	Claims incurred (Net)	2,48,016	2,04,303	Commission	62,774	65,814	Operating expenses related to insurance business	57,317	61,347	Premium deficiency	-	-	Total (B)	3,68,107	3,31,464	Operating profit/(loss) C= (A - B)	(6,924)	(358)	APPROPRIATIONS			Transfer to shareholders' account	(6,924)	(358)	Transfer to catastrophe reserve	-	-	Transfer to other reserves	-	-	Total (C)	(6,924)	(358)																																																												
Particulars	For the Period ended 30 th Sep, 2025	For the Period ended 30 th Sep, 2024																																																																																																																																	
	(₹ in 'lakhs)	(₹ in 'lakhs)																																																																																																																																	
Premiums earned (Net)	3,37,724	3,13,751																																																																																																																																	
Profit/loss on sale/redemption of investments	863	843																																																																																																																																	
Interest, dividend & rent – gross	22,296	16,152																																																																																																																																	
Others																																																																																																																																			
(a) Other income	-	-																																																																																																																																	
(b) Contribution from the shareholders' account																																																																																																																																			
(i) Towards excess expenses of management	-	-																																																																																																																																	
(ii) Towards remuneration of MD/CEO/WTD /other KMPs	300	360																																																																																																																																	
(iii) Others	-	-																																																																																																																																	
Total (A)	3,61,183	3,31,106																																																																																																																																	
Claims incurred (Net)	2,48,016	2,04,303																																																																																																																																	
Commission	62,774	65,814																																																																																																																																	
Operating expenses related to insurance business	57,317	61,347																																																																																																																																	
Premium deficiency	-	-																																																																																																																																	
Total (B)	3,68,107	3,31,464																																																																																																																																	
Operating profit/(loss) C= (A - B)	(6,924)	(358)																																																																																																																																	
APPROPRIATIONS																																																																																																																																			
Transfer to shareholders' account	(6,924)	(358)																																																																																																																																	
Transfer to catastrophe reserve	-	-																																																																																																																																	
Transfer to other reserves	-	-																																																																																																																																	
Total (C)	(6,924)	(358)																																																																																																																																	
<div>PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30th SEP, 2025</div> <table> <tr> <th>Particulars</th><th>For the Period ended 30th Sep, 2025</th><th>For the Period ended 30th Sep, 2024</th></tr> <tr> <td></td><td>(₹ in 'lakhs)</td><td>(₹ in 'lakhs)</td></tr> <tr> <td>OPERATING PROFIT/(LOSS)</td><td></td><td></td></tr> <tr> <td>(a) Fire insurance</td><td>-</td><td>-</td></tr> <tr> <td>(b) Marine insurance</td><td>-</td><td>-</td></tr> <tr> <td>(c) Miscellaneous insurance</td><td>(6,924)</td><td>(358)</td></tr> <tr> <td>INCOME FROM INVESTMENTS</td><td></td><td></td></tr> <tr> <td>(a) Interest, dividend & rent – gross</td><td>8,815</td><td>8,032</td></tr> <tr> <td>(b) Profit on sale of investments</td><td>866</td><td>1,566</td></tr> <tr> <td>(c) Loss on sale/redemption of investments</td><td>-</td><td>(231)</td></tr> <tr> <td>(d) Amortization of premium/discount on investments</td><td>(159)</td><td>(218)</td></tr> <tr> <td>OTHER INCOME</td><td></td><td></td></tr> <tr> <td>(a) Bad debts recovered</td><td>-</td><td>196</td></tr> <tr> <td>(b) Liability written back</td><td>35</td><td>-</td></tr> <tr> <td>Total (A)</td><td>2,633</td><td>8,987</td></tr> <tr> <td>PROVISIONS (Other than taxation)</td><td></td><td></td></tr> <tr> <td>(a) For diminution in the value of investments</td><td>-</td><td>-</td></tr> <tr> <td>(b) For doubtful debts</td><td>-</td><td>-</td></tr> <tr> <td>(c) Others</td><td>-</td><td>-</td></tr> <tr> <td>OTHER EXPENSES</td><td></td><td></td></tr> <tr> <td>(a) Expenses other than those related to insurance business</td><td>32</td><td>29</td></tr> <tr> <td>(b) Bad debts written off (Net of provision)</td><td>3</td><td>1</td></tr> <tr> <td>(c) Interest on subordinated debt</td><td>-</td><td>-</td></tr> <tr> <td>(d) Expenses towards CSR activities</td><td>315</td><td>251</td></tr> <tr> <td>(e) Penalties</td><td>1</td><td>-</td></tr> <tr> <td>(f) Contribution to policyholders' A/c</td><td></td><td></td></tr> <tr> <td> (i) Towards excess expenses of management</td><td>-</td><td>-</td></tr> <tr> <td> (ii) Towards remuneration of MD/CEO/WTD/other KMPs</td><td>300</td><td>360</td></tr> <tr> <td> (iii) Others</td><td>-</td><td>-</td></tr> <tr> <td>(g) Others</td><td></td><td></td></tr> <tr> <td> (i) Foreign exchange loss/(gain)</td><td>(331)</td><td>11</td></tr> <tr> <td>Total (B)</td><td>320</td><td>652</td></tr> <tr> <td>Profit/(loss) before tax</td><td>2,313</td><td>8,335</td></tr> <tr> <td>Provision for taxation</td><td></td><td></td></tr> <tr> <td>- Current tax</td><td>237</td><td>2,851</td></tr> <tr> <td>- Deferred tax expense/(income)</td><td>324</td><td>(686)</td></tr> <tr> <td>Profit/(loss) after tax</td><td>1,752</td><td>6,170</td></tr> <tr> <td>APPROPRIATIONS</td><td></td><td></td></tr> <tr> <td>(a) Interim dividends paid during the year</td><td>-</td><td>-</td></tr> <tr> <td>(b) Final dividend paid</td><td>-</td><td>-</td></tr> <tr> <td>(c) Transfer to any reserves or other accounts</td><td>-</td><td>-</td></tr> <tr> <td>Balance of profit/(loss) brought forward from last year</td><td>62,409</td><td>46,891</td></tr> <tr> <td>Balance carried forward to reserves and Surplus/Balance sheet</td><td>64,161</td><td>53,061</td></tr> </table>			Particulars	For the Period ended 30 th Sep, 2025	For the Period ended 30 th Sep, 2024		(₹ in 'lakhs)	(₹ in 'lakhs)	OPERATING PROFIT/(LOSS)			(a) Fire insurance	-	-	(b) Marine insurance	-	-	(c) Miscellaneous insurance	(6,924)	(358)	INCOME FROM INVESTMENTS			(a) Interest, dividend & rent – gross	8,815	8,032	(b) Profit on sale of investments	866	1,566	(c) Loss on sale/redemption of investments	-	(231)	(d) Amortization of premium/discount on investments	(159)	(218)	OTHER INCOME			(a) Bad debts recovered	-	196	(b) Liability written back	35	-	Total (A)	2,633	8,987	PROVISIONS (Other than taxation)			(a) For diminution in the value of investments	-	-	(b) For doubtful debts	-	-	(c) Others	-	-	OTHER EXPENSES			(a) Expenses other than those related to insurance business	32	29	(b) Bad debts written off (Net of provision)	3	1	(c) Interest on subordinated debt	-	-	(d) Expenses towards CSR activities	315	251	(e) Penalties	1	-	(f) Contribution to policyholders' A/c			(i) Towards excess expenses of management	-	-	(ii) Towards remuneration of MD/CEO/WTD/other KMPs	300	360	(iii) Others	-	-	(g) Others			(i) Foreign exchange loss/(gain)	(331)	11	Total (B)	320	652	Profit/(loss) before tax	2,313	8,335	Provision for taxation			- Current tax	237	2,851	- Deferred tax expense/(income)	324	(686)	Profit/(loss) after tax	1,752	6,170	APPROPRIATIONS			(a) Interim dividends paid during the year	-	-	(b) Final dividend paid	-	-	(c) Transfer to any reserves or other accounts	-	-	Balance of profit/(loss) brought forward from last year	62,409	46,891	Balance carried forward to reserves and Surplus/Balance sheet	64,161	53,061
Particulars	For the Period ended 30 th Sep, 2025	For the Period ended 30 th Sep, 2024																																																																																																																																	
	(₹ in 'lakhs)	(₹ in 'lakhs)																																																																																																																																	
OPERATING PROFIT/(LOSS)																																																																																																																																			
(a) Fire insurance	-	-																																																																																																																																	
(b) Marine insurance	-	-																																																																																																																																	
(c) Miscellaneous insurance	(6,924)	(358)																																																																																																																																	
INCOME FROM INVESTMENTS																																																																																																																																			
(a) Interest, dividend & rent – gross	8,815	8,032																																																																																																																																	
(b) Profit on sale of investments	866	1,566																																																																																																																																	
(c) Loss on sale/redemption of investments	-	(231)																																																																																																																																	
(d) Amortization of premium/discount on investments	(159)	(218)																																																																																																																																	
OTHER INCOME																																																																																																																																			
(a) Bad debts recovered	-	196																																																																																																																																	
(b) Liability written back	35	-																																																																																																																																	
Total (A)	2,633	8,987																																																																																																																																	
PROVISIONS (Other than taxation)																																																																																																																																			
(a) For diminution in the value of investments	-	-																																																																																																																																	
(b) For doubtful debts	-	-																																																																																																																																	
(c) Others	-	-																																																																																																																																	
OTHER EXPENSES																																																																																																																																			
(a) Expenses other than those related to insurance business	32	29																																																																																																																																	
(b) Bad debts written off (Net of provision)	3	1																																																																																																																																	
(c) Interest on subordinated debt	-	-																																																																																																																																	
(d) Expenses towards CSR activities	315	251																																																																																																																																	
(e) Penalties	1	-																																																																																																																																	
(f) Contribution to policyholders' A/c																																																																																																																																			
(i) Towards excess expenses of management	-	-																																																																																																																																	
(ii) Towards remuneration of MD/CEO/WTD/other KMPs	300	360																																																																																																																																	
(iii) Others	-	-																																																																																																																																	
(g) Others																																																																																																																																			
(i) Foreign exchange loss/(gain)	(331)	11																																																																																																																																	
Total (B)	320	652																																																																																																																																	
Profit/(loss) before tax	2,313	8,335																																																																																																																																	
Provision for taxation																																																																																																																																			
- Current tax	237	2,851																																																																																																																																	
- Deferred tax expense/(income)	324	(686)																																																																																																																																	
Profit/(loss) after tax	1,752	6,170																																																																																																																																	
APPROPRIATIONS																																																																																																																																			
(a) Interim dividends paid during the year	-	-																																																																																																																																	
(b) Final dividend paid	-	-																																																																																																																																	
(c) Transfer to any reserves or other accounts	-	-																																																																																																																																	
Balance of profit/(loss) brought forward from last year	62,409	46,891																																																																																																																																	
Balance carried forward to reserves and Surplus/Balance sheet	64,161	53,061																																																																																																																																	
<div>BALANCE SHEET AS AT 30th SEP, 2025</div> <table> <tr> <th>Particulars</th><th>As at 30th Sep, 2025</th><th>As at 30th Sep, 2024</th></tr> <tr> <td></td><td>(₹ in 'lakhs)</td><td>(₹ in 'lakhs)</td></tr> <tr> <td>SOURCES OF FUNDS</td><td></td><td></td></tr> <tr> <td>Share capital</td><td>99,583</td><td>97,312</td></tr> <tr> <td>Share application money pending allotment</td><td>-</td><td>-</td></tr> <tr> <td>Reserves and surplus</td><td>1,67,553</td><td>1,26,196</td></tr> <tr> <td>Fair value change account</td><td></td><td></td></tr> <tr> <td>- Shareholders' funds</td><td>3,186</td><td>4,228</td></tr> <tr> <td>- Policyholders' funds</td><td>1,375</td><td>935</td></tr> <tr> <td>Borrowings</td><td>-</td><td>-</td></tr> <tr> <td>Total</td><td>2,71,697</td><td>2,28,671</td></tr> <tr> <td>APPLICATION OF FUNDS</td><td></td><td></td></tr> <tr> <td>Investments - shareholders</td><td>2,54,246</td><td>2,45,263</td></tr> <tr> <td>Investments - policyholders</td><td>6,95,519</td><td>4,88,689</td></tr> <tr> <td>Loans</td><td>-</td><td>-</td></tr> <tr> <td>Fixed assets</td><td>2,961</td><td>3,434</td></tr> <tr> <td>Deferred tax asset (Net)</td><td>4,079</td><td>4,809</td></tr> <tr> <td>CURRENT ASSETS</td><td></td><td></td></tr> <tr> <td>Cash and bank balances</td><td>19,394</td><td>7,958</td></tr> <tr> <td>Advances and other assets</td><td>41,193</td><td>34,056</td></tr> <tr> <td>Sub-total (A)</td><td>60,587</td><td>42,014</td></tr> <tr> <td>Deferred tax liability (Net)</td><td>-</td><td>-</td></tr> <tr> <td>Current liabilities</td><td>4,13,116</td><td>2,24,922</td></tr> <tr> <td>Provisions</td><td>3,32,579</td><td>3,30,616</td></tr> <tr> <td>Sub-total (B)</td><td>7,45,695</td><td>5,55,538</td></tr> <tr> <td>Net current assets (C) = (A - B)</td><td>(6,85,108)</td><td>(5,13,524)</td></tr> <tr> <td>Miscellaneous expenditure</td><td>-</td><td>-</td></tr> <tr> <td>(To the extent not written off or adjusted)</td><td>-</td><td>-</td></tr> <tr> <td>Debit balance in profit and loss account</td><td>-</td><td>-</td></tr> <tr> <td>Total</td><td>2,71,697</td><td>2,28,671</td></tr> </table>			Particulars	As at 30 th Sep, 2025	As at 30 th Sep, 2024		(₹ in 'lakhs)	(₹ in 'lakhs)	SOURCES OF FUNDS			Share capital	99,583	97,312	Share application money pending allotment	-	-	Reserves and surplus	1,67,553	1,26,196	Fair value change account			- Shareholders' funds	3,186	4,228	- Policyholders' funds	1,375	935	Borrowings	-	-	Total	2,71,697	2,28,671	APPLICATION OF FUNDS			Investments - shareholders	2,54,246	2,45,263	Investments - policyholders	6,95,519	4,88,689	Loans	-	-	Fixed assets	2,961	3,434	Deferred tax asset (Net)	4,079	4,809	CURRENT ASSETS			Cash and bank balances	19,394	7,958	Advances and other assets	41,193	34,056	Sub-total (A)	60,587	42,014	Deferred tax liability (Net)	-	-	Current liabilities	4,13,116	2,24,922	Provisions	3,32,579	3,30,616	Sub-total (B)	7,45,695	5,55,538	Net current assets (C) = (A - B)	(6,85,108)	(5,13,524)	Miscellaneous expenditure	-	-	(To the extent not written off or adjusted)	-	-	Debit balance in profit and loss account	-	-	Total	2,71,697	2,28,671																																							
Particulars	As at 30 th Sep, 2025	As at 30 th Sep, 2024																																																																																																																																	
	(₹ in 'lakhs)	(₹ in 'lakhs)																																																																																																																																	
SOURCES OF FUNDS																																																																																																																																			
Share capital	99,583	97,312																																																																																																																																	
Share application money pending allotment	-	-																																																																																																																																	
Reserves and surplus	1,67,553	1,26,196																																																																																																																																	
Fair value change account																																																																																																																																			
- Shareholders' funds	3,186	4,228																																																																																																																																	
- Policyholders' funds	1,375	935																																																																																																																																	
Borrowings	-	-																																																																																																																																	
Total	2,71,697	2,28,671																																																																																																																																	
APPLICATION OF FUNDS																																																																																																																																			
Investments - shareholders	2,54,246	2,45,263																																																																																																																																	
Investments - policyholders	6,95,519	4,88,689																																																																																																																																	
Loans	-	-																																																																																																																																	
Fixed assets	2,961	3,434																																																																																																																																	
Deferred tax asset (Net)	4,079	4,809																																																																																																																																	
CURRENT ASSETS																																																																																																																																			
Cash and bank balances	19,394	7,958																																																																																																																																	
Advances and other assets	41,193	34,056																																																																																																																																	
Sub-total (A)	60,587	42,014																																																																																																																																	
Deferred tax liability (Net)	-	-																																																																																																																																	
Current liabilities	4,13,116	2,24,922																																																																																																																																	
Provisions	3,32,579	3,30,616																																																																																																																																	
Sub-total (B)	7,45,695	5,55,538																																																																																																																																	
Net current assets (C) = (A - B)	(6,85,108)	(5,13,524)																																																																																																																																	
Miscellaneous expenditure	-	-																																																																																																																																	
(To the extent not written off or adjusted)	-	-																																																																																																																																	
Debit balance in profit and loss account	-	-																																																																																																																																	
Total	2,71,697	2,28,671																																																																																																																																	
<div>ANALYTICAL RATIOS PRESCRIBED BY THE IRDAI</div> <table> <tr> <th>Performance Ratios</th><th>For the Period ended 30th Sep, 2025</th><th>For the Period ended 30th Sep, 2024</th></tr> <tr> <td></td><td>(in times/%)</td><td>(in times/%)</td></tr> <tr> <td>Gross direct premium growth rate</td><td>4%</td><td>31%</td></tr> <tr> <td>Gross direct premium to net worth ratio</td><td>1.63</td><td>1.87</td></tr> <tr> <td>Growth rate of net worth</td><td>20%</td><td>17%</td></tr> <tr> <td>Net retention ratio</td><td>75%</td><td>82%</td></tr> <tr> <td>Net commission ratio</td><td>18%</td><td>19%</td></tr></table>	Performance Ratios	For the Period ended 30 th Sep, 2025	For the Period ended 30 th Sep, 2024		(in times/%)	(in times/%)	Gross direct premium growth rate	4%	31%	Gross direct premium to net worth ratio	1.63	1.87	Growth rate of net worth	20%	17%	Net retention ratio	75%	82%	Net commission ratio	18%	19%																																																																																																														
Performance Ratios	For the Period ended 30 th Sep, 2025	For the Period ended 30 th Sep, 2024																																																																																																																																	
	(in times/%)	(in times/%)																																																																																																																																	
Gross direct premium growth rate	4%	31%																																																																																																																																	
Gross direct premium to net worth ratio	1.63	1.87																																																																																																																																	
Growth rate of net worth	20%	17%																																																																																																																																	
Net retention ratio	75%	82%																																																																																																																																	
Net commission ratio	18%	19%																																																																																																																																	